
#  Tarleton State (18-12) -vs- #  Elon (9-17)
03/15/2026 at Elon, NC (Hunt Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dew, Anna (6-4)
Loss: Schultz, Shelby (5-3)
HBP: Miller, Lia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dylan Brown First: Erica Bradley Third Base: Tammy Cooper 
Start: 12:03 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 156   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tarleton State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 8 3
Elon 1 2 0 5 1 0 X 9 11 2

Tarleton State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fox, Hayden c 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
Debose, Mariah cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wilson, Mikayla rf/lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Duke, Jaelynn lf/p 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Pannill, Braylin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Runyan, Madison ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Bojkovic, Isabella 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Gilliland, Mikaila PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schultz, Casey dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wittram, Addison 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Hannah 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schultz, Shelby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beck, Sadie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Budisalovich, Alyssa rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 8 2 0 2 8

2B: Wittram, Addison (1); Runyan, Madison (1)
SF: Debose, Mariah (1); Duke, Jaelynn (1)
SB: Gilliland, Mikaila (1)
HBP: Fox, Hayden (1)
E: Wittram, Addison (1); Runyan, Madison (1); Schultz, Shelby (1)

Elon 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wyrick, Lani ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
    Camacho, Brooke PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Murray, Mauri 3b 3 0 2 2 0 1 2
Hatzopoulos, Chloe lf 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Hessenthaler, Greta 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Klein, Jenna dp 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Piotrowski, Christina PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Swart, Payton rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Settle, Emily PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Baulsir, Teagan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wirt, Mary Moss c 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Wilson, Kayla PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Gardner, Reili cf/PR 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Dew, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 11 7 2 4 7

3B: Wyrick, Lani (1)
SH: Hessenthaler, Greta (1)
SF: Murray, Mauri (1)
SB: Wyrick, Lani (1); Murray, Mauri (1); Gardner, Reili (1)
E: Hessenthaler, Greta (1); Murray, Mauri (1)
DP: 1

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schultz, Shelby (L, 5-3) 3.0 8 8 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 19 20 5 3 61
Beck, Sadie 1.2 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 1 35
Duke, Jaelynn 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 16
Totals 11 9 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 30 34 8 5 112

Elon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, Lia 3.0 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 15 3 5 56
Dew, Anna (W, 6-4) 4.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 16 3 7 62
Totals 8 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 28 31 6 12 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 1st TAR ELO
Fox,Hayden flied out to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Debose,Mariah grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Wilson,Mikayla singled to third base (0-2 KK). 0 0
Duke,Jaelynn singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBKFF); Wilson,Mikayla advanced to second base. 0 0
Pannill,Braylin grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Elon - Bottom of 1st TAR ELO
Wyrick,Lani tripled to right field (3-2 FBKBB). 0 0
Murray,Mauri sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 FB); Wyrick,Lani scored. 0 1
Hatzopoulos,Chloe flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Hessenthaler,Greta grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 1

Tarleton State - Top of 2nd TAR ELO
Runyan,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Bojkovic,Isabella singled to third base (2-2 KFBB). 0 1
Schultz,Casey grounded into double play to 3b, unassisted (3-2 BBFBK); Bojkovic,Isabella out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 1b. 0 1

Elon - Bottom of 2nd TAR ELO
Klein,Jenna reached on an error by Runyan,Madison (E6) (1-1 FB). 0 1
Swart,Payton reached on an error by Wittram,Addison (E4) (2-1 BBF); Klein,Jenna advanced to second
base. 0 1
Baulsir,Teagan popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
Wirt,MaryMoss reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Schultz,Shelby (E1) (1-1 BF); Klein,Jenna
scored from second base, unearned; Swart,Payton scored from first base, unearned. 0 3
Gardner,Reili singled to shallow center field (1-0 B); Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to second base. 0 3
Wyrick,Lani reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Wirt,MaryMoss out at third base, ss to 3b; Gardner,Reili
advanced to second base. 0 3
Murray,Mauri struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 3

Tarleton State - Top of 3rd TAR ELO
Wittram,Addison doubled to left center (2-1 BKB). 0 3
Fox,Hayden hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 3
Fox,Hayden advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Wittram,Addison advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 3
Debose,Mariah sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Wittram,Addison scored. 1 3
Wilson,Mikayla reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Hessenthaler,Greta (E4) (0-0); Fox,Hayden
advanced to third base. 1 3
Duke,Jaelynn sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 K); Fox,Hayden scored. 2 3
Pannill,Braylin grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 3

Elon - Bottom of 3rd TAR ELO
TARL defensive substitution: Reed,Hannah replaces Wittram,Addison at 2b 2 3
Hatzopoulos,Chloe lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Hessenthaler,Greta singled to shallow right field (1-2 KSBFF). 2 3
Klein,Jenna reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Hessenthaler,Greta out at second base, 2b to ss. 2 3
Swart,Payton popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 3

Tarleton State - Top of 4th TAR ELO
Runyan,Madison doubled to center field (0-1 F). 2 3
ELON pitching change: Dew,Anna replaces Miller,Lia. 2 3
Bojkovic,Isabella struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 3



Schultz,Casey reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Murray,Mauri (E5) (0-2 KS); Runyan,Madison
advanced to third base. 2 3
TARL substitution: Gilliland,Mikaila pinch running for Schultz,Casey. 2 3
Gilliland,Mikaila stole second base. 2 3
Reed,Hannah grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 3
Fox,Hayden grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BFBF). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Elon - Bottom of 4th TAR ELO
Baulsir,Teagan singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 2 3
ELON substitution: Settle,Emily pinch running for Baulsir,Teagan. 2 3
Wirt,MaryMoss singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FKB); Settle,Emily advanced to second base. 2 3
Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Settle,Emily advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 3
Gardner,Reili singled in the infield, RBI (2-1 KBB); Settle,Emily scored; Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to third
base. 2 4
Gardner,Reili stole second base. 2 4
Wyrick,Lani singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Wirt,MaryMoss scored; Gardner,Reili advanced to
third base. 2 5
Wyrick,Lani stole second base. 2 5
Murray,Mauri singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Gardner,Reili scored; Wyrick,Lani advanced to third base. 2 6
TARL substitution: Schultz,Casey replaces Gilliland,Mikaila at dp, batting 8th. 2 6
TARL pitching change: Beck,Sadie replaces Schultz,Shelby. 2 6
Murray,Mauri stole second base. 2 6
Hatzopoulos,Chloe singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Wyrick,Lani scored. 2 7
ELON substitution: Camacho,Brooke pinch running for Murray,Mauri. 2 7
Hessenthaler,Greta sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-0); Camacho,Brooke advanced to third base;
Hatzopoulos,Chloe advanced to second base. 2 7
Klein,Jenna grounded out to 1b, unassisted, RBI (1-1 KB); Camacho,Brooke scored; Hatzopoulos,Chloe
advanced to third base. 2 8
ELON substitution: Piotrowski,Christina pinch hitting for Swart,Payton. 2 8
Piotrowski,Christina struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 8

Tarleton State - Top of 5th TAR ELO
ELON substitution: Murray,Mauri replaces Camacho,Brooke at 3b, batting 2nd. 2 8
ELON substitution: Swart,Payton replaces Piotrowski,Christina at rf, batting 6th. 2 8
ELON substitution: Baulsir,Teagan replaces Settle,Emily at 1b, batting 7th. 2 8
Debose,Mariah singled in the infield (0-0). 2 8
Wilson,Mikayla grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 FBB); Debose,Mariah advanced to second base. 2 8
Duke,Jaelynn singled to center field (0-1 K); Debose,Mariah advanced to third base. 2 8
Pannill,Braylin flied out to 2b (0-2 KSF). 2 8
Runyan,Madison flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 8

Elon - Bottom of 5th TAR ELO
Baulsir,Teagan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 8
Wirt,MaryMoss walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 8
ELON substitution: Wilson,Kayla pinch hitting for Gardner,Reili. 2 8
Wilson,Kayla singled to shallow left field (0-0); Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to second base. 2 8
ELON substitution: Gardner,Reili pinch running for Wilson,Kayla. 2 8
Wyrick,Lani struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 2 8
Murray,Mauri singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BKFB); Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to third base;
Gardner,Reili advanced to second base. 2 8
Hatzopoulos,Chloe walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Wirt,MaryMoss scored; Gardner,Reili advanced to third base;
Murray,Mauri advanced to second base. 2 9
TARL position change: Wilson,Mikayla now playing lf from rf 2 9
TARL position change: Duke,Jaelynn now playing p from lf 2 9
TARL substitution: Budisalovich,Alyssa replaces Beck,Sadie at rf. 2 9
Hessenthaler,Greta popped up to p (2-2 KKFBB). 2 9

Tarleton State - Top of 6th TAR ELO
ELON position change: Gardner,Reili remains in the game at cf 2 9



Bojkovic,Isabella grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 BBF). 2 9
Schultz,Casey singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BSSFB). 2 9
Reed,Hannah fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 2 9
Fox,Hayden grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Elon - Bottom of 6th TAR ELO
Klein,Jenna flied out to rf (0-0). 2 9
Swart,Payton flied out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 9
Baulsir,Teagan grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 2 9

Tarleton State - Top of 7th TAR ELO
Debose,Mariah grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKKFFB). 2 9
Wilson,Mikayla grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 BKKF). 2 9
Duke,Jaelynn struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 9

Elon - Bottom of 7th TAR ELO


